
IFTTESH PERIVIT]

Date ofApproval . 16-Aug-2023

wfu- tea/, fl,- dob"

,rQ.dlff;fo
N\EI]-
'.*ilb*l[ffi
ftI6n Elrlrn

TRANSPORT DEPARTM ENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S"

[See Rule 73 {7Xi)l

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART-A

8R2023-SC-231 2A

SUNEETA SINHA
1. Permit Ncr

2. Name Of The Permit llolder

ll. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5( ) lfeg stratlon f\4ark of

(ii) Ivlake/N4odel
(l n assi s er

Engine

Class of

) Service

) Name of any

Hire Purchase aggre
6.(i) Number of

(ii) Number of

(iii) Nurnber of

/. Routr:tArea for is va

Region
U. Date of

9. Pcriod of

Number of
10. Total Number of Stage Carr agcs

1 1. Nunrber of vehtclcs out of such total

UC. 35 OI IS,,,,,,

12. ltlaxitrtum and mininrunr daily trips

13. l\,4aximum and mitrimum rate of

14. The Stage Carriage maY be used

specifed.....
15. The rese

Porm t No.

carriage may be us asa

Date: 1 6-Aug-2023

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii

(vii

SINGI-1

KANTA PO SUSTA TOK KANTA PIRAUCHI-lA, Blhar l\'4uzaflarpur-

'118

PE5429

N4OTO S IAIIBU5365 AC LPO1O.2i 52

Route
Length
(ln KM)

From: 1

carriag.;e and provide for sPecial

IVU

ge within e afea 0T

j' :r .' -.- - - -i.-:::

". 
.-..- - -:!-i,. ) -i'

.t'i iri,aa;:i::i:iii:l j{:i i.::lr,:.;_;1 
,

i"...- -- - r.,- -.

.;:.::i,1ili1 ::ri,i-;r,-
i!:!t..-r'i:r +..
'' ii.i=:-,:.,jj. ::i: lri i:.i;]i.f i:i,

i,';.r::.:.lj;i:,..i;il..r:i.+..'f ,.:,: i r

-l;: r-. :ir'-'- ; ai i:il

:. i r' ; i. :. :{i :j'.e*, :i i?.i i i. l};:_-.i,. ii:1.. iai :

subject to the conoitions herein rritder

areas and subject to tae cunditionl specifieo in P.Co.S

ty.

Ut,'-l

,i.
1ir

ViaRoute
Gode

Route
Flag

248

BARKAG

UNAGAR,FAKULI

IPUR
,MUZAF

RA,M
AiCHH

NO
B

' Ih"' f'-;
l-
r..il i.ii r-'r\\\\\\\\\.N
.$\ ril '$.

)
.#4

60BDOW6r
,,

UR REGION

I

Ir'dhhd

htp"

,i
*i
$

" 
='10015;:'"..,t;'' MSf751035KFI

:' ;l' 3LiNGD|CR10EPY5051'16

Bus

31-oct-2019

Ordinary Service

is under HDFC BANK LfD

r.i$\\Nt*? 'it#ji

ROUTE DETAIL

i\l"'-ii: il$

r|: 15-Aiis-2028

l\\N\\.\r:r;,.ii

W
\\

\

:.

;)'4
From

,SARAI



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC.2312A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE5429

(1) I'hat the ve hicles shall be used only in a specified aTCa, oT on specificd routes in the permit'

(2) That copies of the time table of the stage carriage approved by the State/Regional rransporl Arrthority shall he exhibited on the

vchicle ancl at specified stands and halts on the route orwithin the area.

(:l) That specifiecl standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) I hat farcs shall be chargecl in accordance with the approved fare table.

({-r) T'hat the vehirJe to which the perrnit relates is not <jriven speed exceeding the speed permitted under thisAct'

(tj) I hat the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec 5 or Sec 113

(/) Tirat its holder shall not use a stage carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passenllers unless it carries

condLrctor.

(B) I'lrat the service ot stage carriage shall be regularly operated on the specifierj route in accordance with the approved tirrretable'

(9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds

a valid agcnts license.

(10)Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

Sr><lion 72 of lhe N/otor Vehicles Act.

(,]1) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it clistracts the attention of driver'

(11;(ii) such audio-visual device orvideo or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.

(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit rn ciriver's cabin in case of a stage carriaqe'

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent lrcense within a nlonth to the under sign through affidavit'

(13) lhe nanre of driver and conductor with their nrobile nunrber shall be written clearly orr both sides of the bus in addition to the

namc and address of the oPerator'

(14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

(15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vchicles'

(16) lransportation of any inflamnrable sUbstance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extrnguisher will be a must'

(1 /) TIris permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar lVotor Vehicle Rule. '1 992

(1il) vulgar/obscene/t-lurting the sentiments and dignity of wonren, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed irr

the Buses.

(1g) lt shall be ensurerJ by the pbrmit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notiiied under l\'4otor Vehicle Drivirrq

i(egulation, 2017

rzoj rnis perrnit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act. and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar lt'4otor Vehicles

liulcs -'
(21 ) t his perrnit is also subject to condition that:-

(21) (i)Thc approvcd farelable and time-table of thc routes shall be cxhibitcd in the vehicles and on thc parking place/stands and

haltr; spccified in the application for permit.

(21) (ii)-l'he arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles' and for

storzrgc and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained'

(21)(|i)'l-he records and returns shall be submittecl to be the Transportn uthority as specified by it

(22) 'l-his permit is fur-ther subject to other conditions attached to the pcrmit

(23) Thestate/Regional rransportAuthorityrnay,altergivingnoticeof notlessthanonemonth.(i)Varytheconditionsofthepermit (ii)

Attach to the permit further conditions.

(24) ihe permit is valicj if ancj only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of

Motor Vchicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes'

(25) lhe perrnit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if alny on final calculatiorrs, shall payable along with penalty, if

chrrrgeable.

(26) lvininrLrm tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers ancl shall ensttre provision oi low footboar0 for easy

acccssibility.

(2i ) t:very vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. lt will be mentioned near the reseTVe

soats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure anci arrangc wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap porsons.

(28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passen!,ers vehicles. if sucti incident rs reported by the victirtr or

tire co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle sqLrad will report to the nearest Police station lmmcdiately. lf it is not done

by thr.: vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled

I)atr:: 16-Attg-2023
rt

i
Brhar



PERMIT NO. BR2O23-SC-231 24 VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE5429

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Route Code Stoppage Journey DaY
Arriva! Time

(HH:MM)
Departure Time

(HH:MM)
Halt

2608DOWN CHI_IAURADANO 1 00:00:00 03:51:00 true

26OBDOWN L.AK}..]AtJlIA 1 04:05:00 04 r06:0tl true

2ri0BtiowN MO l.lHARl 1 04:20:00 04:21.00 true

2608DOWN KOIWA 1 00:00:00 00:00:U0 NO SIOF)

26OBt]OWN KESAI{IYA 1 00:00.00 00 NOS]OP

26OBDOWN BARKAGAOWN
,] 00;00;00 00:00:00 NO SlOF'

26OBT]OWN IVUZAFTARPUR I 06:03:00 06:04:00 tr!e

2608DOWN RAI\4DUYALUNAGAR 1 00:00:00 00:00.00 NOSIOP

260BDOWN F}KULI 1 00:00:00 NO SI OP

260BDO\ /N JAIKAULIGHAI 1 O0:00.00 NO S1 OP

26OBDOWN LALGN NJ 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO SIOP

2608DOWN SARAI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOI)

26O8DOWN I-1AJ IPUR 1 0 /:14:00 07 15. true

260BDO\,1/N
PA'INA I\,'I ITHAF'UR BU

S STAND
1 07.45.00 07:49:00 Irue

26OBDOWN HAJ IPU It 1 0B:1 9:00 0B:20:00 true

2608I]OWN sn ftAl 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

2608UO\,VN LAL(]NN,,] 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO S'IOP

2608UOWN .]AIKAi.JLIGHAI- 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 N P

26OBDOWN I.N KULI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NOS]OP

26OBDOWN RAI!4DUYALUNAGAR 1 00.00:00 00:00:00 NO SI Of)

2608DOWN IUUTAFFARPUR 1 09:57:00 09:59:00 true

26OBDOWN BARKAGAOWN
,1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

26OBDOWN KESARIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO SI OP

26OBDOWN KOTWA 1 00:00:00 00:00.00 NO SI OP

26OBtJOWN t\40i'lllARl 1 11:59:00 12.00:00 true

26OBDOWN LAKI]AURA 1 12 20.00 12.21.00 true

26O8DOWN CHHAUTTAL]ANO 1 1241.00 1442:00 true

2608DOWN I,.AKHAURA 1 14:57:00 14.58:00 true

26OBI]OWN N/o I.lllARl 1 15:'1 3:()0 15:14:00 true

260BDOWN KOTWN 1 00:00:00 00.00:00 NO SIOP

2608DOWN KISATTIYA 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO S fOP

260BDOWN BARKAGAOWN 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

260BUOWN I\4UZAFFARPUR 1 17:01:00 17.02:00 truo

26OBDOWN RAN4DIJYALUNAGAR 1 0O:00:00 0O:00:00 NO STOP

2608DOWN FAKULI 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

26OBDOWN JAIKAULIGI]AT 1 00:00:00 NO SI OP

260BDOWN LALGANJ 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

26O8DOWN SARAI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

260riDowN HAJ IPUR 1 18.12:OO 18:13:00 tr ue

2608DOWN
PA'INA I\lITHAPUR BL-I

S SIAND
1 18:48:00 1B:55:00 tru€l

26OBDOWN L IAJ Ii' U I< l 19:30:00 1 9:3 1 :00 tr ue

26OBDOWN SAIIAI 1 00:00:00 00:00r00 NO STOP

26OBI]OWN LALGANJ 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO S'I"OP

260BUOWN JATKAULIGHAT 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO SI'OP

26OBDOWN FAKULI 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

26OBDOWN RAI\4DUYALUNAGAR 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

26OBDOWN MUZAFFARPUR 1 21..1/.00 21:19.00 tTUe

2608DOWN BARKAGAOWN 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO S OP

260BUowN KESAtlIYA 1 O0:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOP

260BDowN KOTWA 1 00:00:()0 00:00:00 NO STOP

26OBDOWN MOI'lll/\Rl 1 23:19:00 23:20:00 trlre

260BDOWN LAKI]AURA 1 23.40:00 23:.11:00 true

2608DOWN CF]HAIJRADANO 1 23:59:00 00:00:00 tTue

00:00:00

00:00:00

I


